There is no difference between Australian and Canadian GAAP in relation to the preparation of statements of
cash flows.  Under Canadian GAAP information pertaining to non-cash investing and financing activities must be
presented as supplemental information on the Statements of Cash Flows and this additional disclosure is
presented below.

Year Ended 30 June
2005 2004

A$000 A$000

Supplementary disclosure of non-cash investing and financing activities
required under Canadian GAAP

Shares issues in lieu of technical consulting fees - 55

Stock options granted to non-employees on establishment of loan facility 321 -

Stock options granted to employees for services performed 3,514 545

86

P
A

L
A

D
IN

 R
E

S
O

U
R

C
E

S
 L

T
D

Notes to the Financial Report
for the year ended 30 June 2005

34. AUSTRALIAN GAAP TO CANADIAN GAAP REPORTING (continued)

(e) Segment Reporting
As a result of the adjustments made to the Consolidated Statements of Income and the Consolidated Balance
Sheets as described above, the restated segmented information as required under Canadian GAAP is set out
below:

Business segments
Year ended 30 June 2005

Resources Financial Discontinuing Operations Consolidated
Investments Property

A$000 A$000 A$000 A$000

Total segment revenue 1,527 30 280 1,837

Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities before and
after income tax expense (3,617) (864) 128 (4,353)

Total assets 50,311 710 15 51,036

Depreciation and amortisation 90 - - 90

Geographical segments
Year ended 30 June 2005

Australia Africa* Consolidated
A$000 A$000 A$000

Total segment revenue 1,836 1 1,837

Loss from ordinary activities before and after
income tax expense (4,333) (22) (4,353)

Total assets 40,584 10,452 51,036

Depreciation and amortisation 90 - 90

Business segments
Year ended 30 June 2004

Resources Financial Discontinuing Operations Consolidated
Investments Property

A$000 A$000 A$000 A$000

Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities before
and after income tax expense (826) 413 58 (355)

Geographical segments
Year ended 30 June 2004

Australia Africa* Consolidated
A$000 A$000 A$000

Loss from ordinary activities before
and after income tax expense (355) - (355)

* Namibia and Malawi

87

2
0

0
5

 A
N

N
U

A
L

 R
E

P
O

R
T

(f) Income Tax
Under Australian GAAP tax effect accounting procedures are followed whereby the tax expense is matched with
the accounting profit after allowing for permanent differences. The future tax benefit relating to tax losses is
not carried forward as an asset unless the benefit is virtually certain of realisation. Income tax on cumulative
timing differences is set aside to the deferred income tax or the future income tax benefits accounts at the rates,
which are expected to apply when those timing differences reverse.